4. Technical Data
4.1 Rated voltage: AC0.23~1.0kV
4.2 Rated frequency: 50Hz or 60Hz.
4.3 Rated capacity: 1~60Kvar
4.4 Capacity error: -5~+10%
4.5 Dielectric loss tangent value: ≤0.0012, at rated power frequecy voltage.
4.6 Max. Allowed over-voltage: 1.1Un
4.7 Max. Allowed over-current: 1.3In

Capacitor
1. General
2. Type Designation
BZMJ series Self-healing Shunt Capacitor
1.1 Electric ratings: ≤AC1000V;
1.2 Application: For improvement of  power factor and power quality;
1.3 Standards: IEC/EN 60831-1:1996
B Z M J □-□-□
                                                        No. of phase
                                                        Rated capacity (Kvar)
                                                        Rated voltage (Kv)
                                                        Capacitor series
 Serial
number
Type and
Specification
Rated
voltage
Rated
capacity
Rated
frequency
Rated
capacity
Rated
current
Enclosure
height
Figure
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
BZMJ 0.4-40-3
BZMJ 0.4-50-3
BZMJ 0.4-60-3
BZMJ 0.45-3-3
BZMJ 0.45-5-3
BZMJ 0.45-6-3
BZMJ 0.45-7.5-3

Capacitor
1. General
2. Type Designation
BZMJ series Self-healing Shunt Capacitor
1.1 Electric ratings: ≤AC1000V;
1.2 Application: For improvement of  power factor and power quality;
1.3 Standards: IEC/EN 60831-1:1996
B Z M J □-□-□
                                                        No. of phase
                                                        Rated capacity (Kvar)
                                                        Rated voltage (Kv)
                                                        Capacitor series
 Serial
number
Type and
Specification
Rated
voltage
Rated
capacity
Rated
frequency
Rated
capacity
Rated
current
Enclosure
height
Figure
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
BZMJ 0.4-40-3
BZMJ 0.4-50-3
BZMJ 0.4-60-3
BZMJ 0.45-3-3
BZMJ 0.45-5-3
BZMJ 0.45-6-3
BZMJ 0.45-7.5-3

Capacitor
1. General
2. Type Designation
N W C 1 □-□-□ □
                                                        L: with inductor
                                                        Number of phase: 3: 3-ph; 1: 1-ph
                                                        Rated capacity Qn (Kvar)
                                                        Rated voltage Un (kV)
                                                        Capacitor series
 Serial
number
Type and
Specification
Rated
voltage
Rated
capacity
Rated
frequency
Rated
capacity
Rated
current
Enclosure
height
Figure
Capacitor
NWC1 series Self-healing Shunt Capacitor
1.1 Electric ratings: ≤AC1000V;
1.2 Application: For improvement of power factor and power quality;
1.3 Standards: IEC/EN 60831-1: 1996
3. Normal Operation & Mounting Conditions
3.1 Ambient temperature: -25℃~+50℃
3.2 Relative humidity: ≤50% at 40℃, ≤90% at 20℃
3.3 Altitude: ≤2000m
3.4 Environmental conditions: without dangerous gas & steam,
      insulated and explosive dust and dramatic mechanical vibration.
4. Technical Parameters
4.1 Rated voltage: 0.4, 0.415, 0.45, 0.525 and 0.69kV
4.2 Rated frequency: 50Hz or 60Hz.
4.3 Rated capacity: 5~40Kvar
4.4 Capacity error: -5~+10%;
4.5 Dielectric loss tangent value: ≤0.0012, at rated power frequency voltage
4.6 Withstand voltage:
      a. Between poles : 2.15Un, 2s
      b. Between pole  and enclosure : 3.6Kv, 5s (Un=660V); 7.2Kv, 5s (Un＞660V)
4.7 Max. allowed over-voltage: 1.1Un, not exceed 8h in 24h
4.8 Max. allowed over-current: 1.3In
4.9 Having Self-discharging property: power off, voltage reduces from v2Un (DC) to 75V and below within 3min.
4.10 Model and Specifications
1
2